
2024 National Team Development Program

Overall Statistics for Team Red (as of Jul 26, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 1-0   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-0   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Meridian Leffew  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 3-3 0 1 0 1.000

Hogan Nelson  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Ethan Bass  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-2 1 2 0 1.000

Tyler Spangler  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Hunter Harrington  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Yodelkis Quevedo  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Blake Bowen  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Robin Cope Jr.  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

John Stowers  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

Beau Peterson  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Judson Dowell  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Jack Woda  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 0 0 1 25 4 5 2 0 0 3 7  . 2 8 0 5 1 13 0  . 3 4 4 1 0 8-8 20 5 0 1.000

Opponents  . 2 6 9 1 26 3 7 5 0 0 2 12  . 4 6 2 1 0 9 0  . 2 9 6 0 0 2-3 20 7 1  . 9 6 4

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Sammy Swank  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tucker Long  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

Ethan Wheeler  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Robin Cope Jr. 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 3 0 0  . 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 0 5 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 6.2 7 3 3 1 9 5 0 0  . 2 6 9 1 0 0 0 0

Opponents  4 . 0 5 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 6.2 5 4 3 5 13 2 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0



2024 National Team Development Program

Overall Statistics for Team Red (as of Jul 26, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Jack Woda 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

John Stowers 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hunter Harrington 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ethan Bass 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Spangler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Beau Peterson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Yodelkis Quevedo 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hogan Nelson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Blake Bowen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Meridian Leffew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Robin Cope Jr. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Judson Dowell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ethan Wheeler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tucker Long 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sammy Swank 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 25 20 5 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Opponents 28 20 7 1  . 9 6 4 0 8 0 1.000 1 0


